To the Hon, Contracissioner of the tents & Trademarks: F thereof.	Please record the attached original documents or c
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Soichi SAITO and Atsushi SAITO	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NEC CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes iXI No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Street Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan
[] Other Execution Dates: March 18, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a application is:	a new application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/276,936	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
 Name and address of party to whom corre- spondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 [] Enclosed [X] Amount paid when applica- tion filed
	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac- count)
	THIS SPACE

Mary Shelton	Marca Shelton
Name of Person Signing	signature

August 25, 1999 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: [4]

08-27-1999 101128587

Patent and Trademark Assignments Created in Microsoft Word File Name: J:\rr\readdata\projects\ptas\barcodes\PTAS Document Separator.doc

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Soichi SAITO and Atsushi SAITO,

hereinafter referred to as "applicant(s)", has(have) invented certain new and useful improvement in

CURRENT DETECTING SENSOR AND METHOD OF FABRICATING THE SAME

for which

[x] I(we) am(are) about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America,

[] an application for a United States patent was filed on Application No. ,and

WHEREAS, NEC Corporation, of 7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicants, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term of which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicants had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue and said United States patens to said assignee.

Date: <u>March 18, 1999</u>

Soich Saito

Soichi SAITO

Date: <u>March 18</u>, 1999

Atsushi SAITO

Date:_____

Witness: <u>Kazutaka Isuyama</u>